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The  Board  of  County  Commissioners,  Brown  County,  Ohio,

following  members  present:  Daryll  R. Gray,  Member

IN THE  MATTER  OF PREVIOUS  MINUTES

met  in regular  session  this  30th  day  of  March,  2022  with  the

Barry  Woodruff,  Member  Tony  Applegate,  President

Motion  moved  by Mr. Gray  to approve  the  minutes  of  the  previous  regular  meeting  and  dispense  with  the  oral  reading.
Second:  Mr. Woodruff.

ROLL  CALL  VOTE:

IN THE  MATTER  OF  PERSONNEL  -  DPS

Mr. Gray,  yea  Mr. Woodruff,  yea Mr. Applegate,  yea

Motion  moved  by Mr. Woodruff  upon  the  recommendation  of Barbara  Davis,  DPS  Director,  to hire  Qyearstan  Zoey  Pugh

as a full-time  Telecommunication  SpecialisUE91  1 Dispatcher,  effective  4/2/2022  at the  entry  rate  of  $13.85  per  hour,  Ms.
Pugh  was  previously  a student  dispatcher  and  will  now  be will  be eligible  for  county  benefits  as a full  time  employee.

Second:  Mr. Gray.

ROLL  CALL  VOTE: Mr. Gray,  yea  Mr.  Woodruff,  yea Mr. Applegate,  yea

IN THE  MATTER  OF SUPPLEMENT  AL  APPROPRIATION  -  MUNICIPAL  COURT

Motion  moved  by Mr. Gray  to approve  the  request  of  Joni  Dotson,  Court  Administrator,  for  a supplemental  appropriation  of

unappropriated  funds  from  2426  in the  amount  of  $3,500.00  into  2426-3003-52112  Municipal  JRIG  Equipment.  Second:
Mr.  Woodruff.

ROLL  CALL  VOTE: Mr. Gray,  yea  Mr. Woodruff,  yea

IN THE  MATTER  TO  APPROVE  THE  BILLS

Mr.  Applegate,  yea

Motion  moved  by Mr. Woodruff  to approve  the  following  bills  for  payment.  Second:  Mr. Gray.

ROLL  CALL  VOTE: Mr. Gray,  yea  Mr.  Woodruff,  yea Mr. Applegate,  yea

DEPT

AUDITOR

BOE

BUILDING  DEPT

CLERK  OF COURTS

COMMISSIONERS

COMMON  PLEAS

CORONER

CSEA

DEVELOPMENT

DOG  TAGS

E911

EMA

ENGINEER  HWY

ENGINEER  OFFICE

ENGINEER  SEWER  & WATER

JFS

JURY  COMMISSION

PROBATE/JUVENILE

MAINTENANCE

MUNICIPAL

PROSECUTOR

RECORDER

SHERIFF

TITLE

TREASURER

GRAND  TOT  AL

EXPENDITURE

$300.00

$2,130.00

$0

$0

$9,334.53

$720.00

$0

$3,346.31

$0

$0

$1,086.74

$0

$88,733.19

$2,727.50

$111  .70

$15,497.86

$0

$5,342.84

$0

$0

$717.00

$2,035.99

$6,755.92

$1 ,782.81

$83.757.93

$224,380.32
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IN THE  MATTER  TO  ADJOURN

Motion moved by Mr. Gray to adjourn this meeting with no further business before the Board this 30th day of March, 2022.
Second: Mr. Woodruff.

ROLL  CALL  VOTE:  Mr.  Gray,  yea  Mr.  Woodruff,  yea  Mr.  Applegate,  yea

3/30/2022

Commissioners, Daryll Gray and Tony Applegate, attended the Developmental Disabilities Annual  Appreciation  Luncheon.

Approval:  April  4, 2022

Barry oa9efflb! %
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