The Board of County Commissioners, Brown County, Ohio, met in regular session this 30th day of March, 2022 with the following members present: Daryll R. Gray, Member Barry Woodruff, Member Tony Applegate, President

IN THE MATTER OF PREVIOUS MINUTES

Motion moved by Mr. Gray to approve the minutes of the previous regular meeting and dispense with the oral reading. Second: Mr. Woodruff.

ROLL CALL VOTE:

Mr. Gray, yea

Mr. Woodruff, yea

Mr. Applegate, yea

IN THE MATTER OF PERSONNEL - DPS

Motion moved by Mr. Woodruff upon the recommendation of Barbara Davis, DPS Director, to hire Qyearstan Zoey Pugh as a full-time Telecommunication Specialist/E911 Dispatcher, effective 4/2/2022 at the entry rate of \$13.85 per hour, Ms. Pugh was previously a student dispatcher and will now be will be eligible for county benefits as a full time employee. Second: Mr. Gray.

ROLL CALL VOTE:

Mr. Gray, yea

Mr. Woodruff, yea

Mr. Applegate, yea

IN THE MATTER OF SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATION - MUNICIPAL COURT

Motion moved by Mr. Gray to approve the request of Joni Dotson, Court Administrator, for a supplemental appropriation of unappropriated funds from 2426 in the amount of \$3,500.00 into 2426-3003-52112 Municipal JRIG Equipment. Second: Mr. Woodruff.

ROLL CALL VOTE:

Mr. Gray, yea

Mr. Woodruff, yea

Mr. Applegate, yea

IN THE MATTER TO APPROVE THE BILLS

Motion moved by Mr. Woodruff to approve the following bills for payment. Second: Mr. Gray.

ROLL CALL VOTE:

Mr. Gray, yea

Mr. Woodruff, yea

Mr. Applegate, yea

DEPT AUDITOR BOE BUILDING DEPT CLERK OF COURTS COMMISSIONERS COMMON PLEAS CORONER CSEA DEVELOPMENT DOG TAGS E911 EMA ENGINEER HWY ENGINEER OFFICE ENGINEER SEWER & WATER JFS JURY COMMISSION PROBATE/JUVENILE MAINTENANCE MUNICIPAL PROSECUTOR	\$300.00 \$2,130.00 \$0 \$0 \$9,334.53 \$720.00 \$0 \$3,346.31 \$0 \$0 \$1,086.74 \$0 \$88,733.19 \$2,727.50 \$111.70 \$15,497.86 \$0 \$5,342.84 \$0 \$0 \$717.00 \$2,035.99
PROSECUTOR RECORDER	\$717.00 \$2,035.99
SHERIFF TITLE	\$6,755.92 \$1,782.81
TREASURER GRAND TOTAL	\$83,757.93 \$224,380.32
SICAND TOTAL	Ψ 22 1,000.02

IN THE MATTER TO ADJOURN

Motion moved by Mr. Gray to adjourn this meeting with no further business before the Board this 30th day of March, 2022. Second: Mr. Woodruff.

ROLL CALL VOTE:

Mr. Gray, yea

Mr. Woodruff, yea

Mr. Applegate, yea

3/30/2022

Commissioners, Daryll Gray and Tony Applegate, attended the Developmental Disabilities Annual Appreciation Luncheon.

Approval: April 4, 2022

Tony Applegate, Preside

Barry Woodruff, Member

Daryll Gray, Member